APPLICATION OF QUESTAR)GAS COMPANY FOR APPROVAL)OF THE WEXPRO II AGREEMENT)

Docket No. 12-057-13 NOTICE OF INTENT TO FILE APPLICATION

All communications with respect to these documents should be served upon:

Colleen Larkin Bell (5253) Jenniffer Nelson Clark (7497) Attorneys for the Applicant

333 S. State Street P.O. Box 45433 Salt Lake City, Utah 84145-0433 (801) 324-5556

- BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH -

|) | Docket No. 12-057-13 |
|---|----------------------|
|) | NOTICE OF INTENT TO |
|) | FILE APPLICATION |
| |))) |

Questar Gas Company (Questar Gas or Company), respectfully submits this Notice of Intent to File an Application for Approval of the Wexpro II Agreement. Questar Gas, the Utah Division of Public Utilities, the Utah Office of Consumer Services and the Wyoming Office of Consumer Advocate have been involved in discussions regarding the Company's proposal for a Wexpro II Agreement. The Wexpro II Agreement will be subject to the approval of the Utah Public Service Commission (Commission). Questar Gas is preparing an Application and supportive testimony seeking such approval and hereby provides the Commission with this notice.

DATED the 10th day of September 2012.

Respectfully submitted,

QUESTAR GAS COMPANY

Colleen Larkin Bell (5253) Jenniffer Nelson Clark (7497) Attorneys for the Applicant 333 S. State Street P.O. Box 45433 Salt Lake City, Utah 84145-0433 (801) 324-5556